2023 NEW HOPE CITY SERVICES SURVEY




SUBMISSIONS AT A GLANCE

-]
Survey period of July 1 to Oct. 1, 2023

561 total responses
* 360 paper surveys returned
* 201 completed online

Decrease in response rate from previous years:
2022 (ML) 2021 2020 2019 2018
400 663 839 610 679

81% of respondents rated the overall quality of city services as excellent or

good (a decrease from 2022’s Morris Leatherman results of 94%, however, only a
slight decrease from 2021°s survey of the same methodology with an 82% ranking)

Top-rated city services:

*  Water Supply (89% excellent or good)
* Police (88% very or somewhat safe)

* Sanitary Sewer (85% excellent or good)
* Snowplowing (82% excellent or good)



Q1: HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU LIVED IN
NEW HOPE?

0-1 Year, 3%
2-5 Years, 8%

6-10 Years, 7%

11-20 Years,
12%

More than 20 Years,/
69%



Q2: AS THINGS STAND NOW, HOW LONG IN THE
FUTURE DO YOU EXPECT TO LIVE IN NEW HOPE?

Don't Know / 0-1 Year, 4%

More than 20 Blank, 3%
Years, 14%

2-5 Years, 27%

6-10 Years, 29%

11-20 Years, 23%



- GENERAL



Q18: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY
OF SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE CITY?
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Q3: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL
APPEARANCE OF THE CITY?
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Q19: HOW DO YOU FEEL ABOUT YOUR OPPORTUNITIES
TO PROVIDE INPUT AND FEEDBACK ABOUT ISSUES OF

NEW HOPE?
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Q17: DID YOU KNOW ABOUT THE CURBSIDE APPEAL
REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM?

IF YES, HOW DID YOU HEAR ABOUT IT?
T

Mulitple Blank, 2% News Mediq,
Selected, 1% \ 5%

\ Cify
Website /Facebook,

7%

_Newsletter, 27%
| Did Not Know
About This, 52%

|
Other, 6%



- PUBLIC SAFETY



Q6: HOW WOULD YOU DESCRIBE YOUR OVERALL
FEELING OF SAFETY IN THE CITY?
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Q7: WHAT IS YOUR PERCEPTION OF THE QUALITY OF FIRE

EDUCATION, INSPECTION AND RESPONSE SERVICES PROVIDED
BY WEST METRO FIRE-RESCUE DISTRICT?
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- PUBLIC WORKS



Q7: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL CONDITION

OF COUNTY ROADS?
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Q8: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL CONDITION
OF CITY STREETS?
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Q9: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY OF
SNOWPLOWING ON CITY STREETS?
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Q10: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE DEPENDABILITY AND
OVERALL QUALITY OF CITY SANITARY SEWER SERVICE?
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Q11: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE DEPENDABILITY AND
OVERALL QUALITY OF THE CITY WATER SUPPLY?
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Q12: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY
OF STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IN THE CITY?
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- PARKS & RECREATION



Q13: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY OF CITY

RECREATIONAL FACILITIES (PARKS, TRAILS, RECREATION
FACILITIES, ETC.)?
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Q14: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE OVERALL QUALITY OF CITY
RECREATIONAL PROGRAMS (CLASSES, EVENTS, ACTIVITIES,ETC.)?
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- COMMUNICATIONS



Q15: HOW WOULD YOU RATE THE QUALITY OF
COMMUNICATION/DISTRIBUTION OF INFORMATION?
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Q16: OF THESE SOURCES, HOW DO YOU OBTAIN THE
MAJORITY OF YOUR CITY INFORMATION?

0] . .
A Combination BIch|<, 1% City Website,

/
of Sources, 15%__ 5%
Word of Mouth,
6%
Sun Post /CCX
Media, 15%

Social Mediq,
13%

City Publications,
44%



- CODE ENFORCEMENT



Q5: DO YOU THINK THE CITY IS TOO TOUGH, ABOUT RIGHT OR NOT
TOUGH ENOUGH IN ENFORCING THE CITY CODE ON SUCH NUISANCE
ISSUES AS TRASH CAN SCREENING, EXTERIOR STORAGE AND
INOPERABLE VEHICLES?

m2023 ®2022 (ML) m2021 m2020
°
0
o]
L X
S QTN
[o0]
n
‘ | :
n

28%

S -
- I

X

0

™
X
X
Ol

o\o o o o o

& S P S

- | | | | || |
ABOUT RIGHT TOO TOUGH NOT TOUGH ENOUG DON'T KNOW /BLANK

ABOUT RIGHT
2023-58% 2022 (ML) — 86% 2021 - 62% 2020 - 63% 2019 - 58%




	Slide 1: 2023 New Hope city services survey
	Slide 2: Submissions at a Glance
	Slide 3: Q1: How many years have you lived in  New Hope?
	Slide 4: Q2: as things stand now, how long in the future do you expect to live in new hope?
	Slide 5: General
	Slide 6: Q18: How would you rate the overall quality of services provided by the city?
	Slide 7: Q3: How would you rate the overall appearance of the city?
	Slide 8: Q19: how do you feel about your opportunities to provide input and feedback about issues of new hope?
	Slide 9: Q17: Did you know about The Curbside Appeal Reimbursement Program? If yes, How did you hear about it?
	Slide 10: Public safety
	Slide 11: Q6: How would you describe your overall feeling of safety in the city?
	Slide 12: Q7: What is your perception of the quality of fire education, inspection and response services provided by West Metro Fire-Rescue District?
	Slide 13: Public works
	Slide 14: Q7: How would you rate the overall condition of county roads?
	Slide 15: Q8: How would you rate the overall condition of city streets?
	Slide 16: Q9: How would you rate the overall quality of snowplowing on city streets?
	Slide 17: Q10: How would you rate the dependability and overall quality of city sanitary sewer service?
	Slide 18: Q11: How would you rate the dependability and overall quality of the city water supply?
	Slide 19: Q12: How would you rate the overall quality of stormwater management in the city?
	Slide 20: Parks & recreation
	Slide 21: Q13: How would you rate the overall quality of city recreational facilities (parks, trails, recreation facilities, etc.)?
	Slide 22: Q14: How would you rate the overall quality of city recreational programs (classes, Events, activities,etc.)?
	Slide 23: communications
	Slide 24: Q15: How would you rate the quality of communication/distribution of information?
	Slide 25: Q16: Of these sources, how do you obtain the majority of your city information?
	Slide 26: Code enforcement
	Slide 27: Q5: Do you think the city is too tough, about right or not tough enough in enforcing the City Code on such nuisance issues as trash can screening, exterior storage and inoperable vehicles?

